

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13011/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-04-2018 in WP No. 258/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

GAJANAN MAROTRAO NIMJE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE RESERVE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 20234/2018 (IX)

Diary No.18893 of 2018

Date : 04-06-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Salman Khurshid, sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Rajeev B. Masodkar, Adv.
Ms. Shama Usmani, Adv.
Ms. Kunika, Adv.
Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

Mr. Harin P. Raval, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Madhav lakhey, Adv.
Mr. Mehmood Umar Faruqui, Adv.
Mr. Somanatha Padhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kishor Lambat, Adv.
Mr. Anant Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Sweta Rani, Adv.
M/S. Lambat And Associates, AOR

Mr. Ramesh Babu, Adv.
Ms. Swati Setia, Adv.

...2/-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post the matters immediately after summer vacation.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER