SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13011/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-04-2018 in WP No. 258/2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

GAJANAN MAROTRAO NIMJE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE RESERVE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Ref Order dated 04.06.2018-Post the matters immediately after summer vacation)

With

SLP(Civil)Diary Nos.22586/2018 and 22600/2018

Date: 19-06-2018 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA (VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv. (Mentioned by)
For Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Lambat And Associates, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(Civil) Diary Nos. 22586/2018 and 22600/2018

List these matters on 22nd June, 2018.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR) BRANCH OFFICER

(Mentioning slip is attached with R/P)