SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16125/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-06-2018 in WP No. 6245/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

DEVIDAS VITHOBA PATIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.87179/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 03-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Mr. Shakul R. Ghatale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

As prayed for, Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 13011 of 2018.

Interim relief dated 8th June, 2018 granted by the High Court in Writ Petition No. 6131 of 2018 and as extended by this Court in SLP (C) No. 13011 of 2018 on 22.06.2018 shall apply to the instant petition also pari passu.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER

www.ecourtsindia.com